The aggregate amounts of remuneration received or receivable by Directors and other members of key management
personnel of the Company during the financial year are as follows:

Company

2010 2009

RM’000 RM’000

Directors’ fees and meeting allowance 244 238

Salaries, allowance, bonus and other remuneration 6,889 6,973

Defined contribution retirement plan 397 394

7,530 7,605

	 The estimated monetary value of benefits provided to Directors and other members of key management personnel
during the financial year amounted to RM401,788 (2009: RM385,885).

	 Included in key management personnel compensation is the Directors’ remuneration as disclosed in Note 6 to the
financial statements.

23	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 Certain comparative figures relating to foreign exchange gain or loss previously disclosed separately within “other operating
income” and “other operating expenses” have been offset respectively to better reflect the substance of the transactions in
the current financial year. The effects of the reclassification on the financial statements are as follows:

As previously

reported Reclassification As restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

For the financial year ended 31 March 2009

Combined Entity

Income statement

Other operating income 23,103 (6,405) 16,698

Other operating expenses (10,020) 6,405 (3,615)

Company

Income statement

Other operating income 26,288 (6,405) 19,883

Other operating expenses (10,020) 6,405 (3,615)

for the financial year ended 31 March 2010
Notes to the Combined Entity Financial Statements

Annual Report 201073

for the financial year ended 31 March 2010
Notes to the Combined Entity Financial Statements

24	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

	 Foreign currency forward contracts

	 Foreign currency forward contracts are entered into by the Company in currencies other than Ringgit Malaysia to manage
exposure to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates on specific transactions.  In general, the Company’s policy is to
enter into foreign currency forward contracts to mitigate foreign exchange risk of highly probable forecasted transactions,